NEWS RELEASE

Digital Garage Releases Full Version of the Official Movie for "DIG SHIBUYA DG DRONE SHOW," the First Drone Show over Shibuya Featuring Japan's Largest Fleet of 2,200 Drones An Official Partner Program of "DIG SHIBUYA 2025"

 Digital Garage, Inc. (TSE Prime section: 4819; HQ: Tokyo; Representative Director, President Executive Officer and Group CEO: Kaoru Hayashi; Digital Garage) releases the full version of the official movie for "DIG SHIBUYA DG DRONE SHOW," the first drone show over Shibuya, in which the company participated as a co-organizer.

The "DIG SHIBUYA DG DRONE SHOW" was held on February 8, 2025, over Yoyogi Park in Shibuya as a collaborative event organized by the SHIBUYA CREATIVE TECH COMMITTEE, REDCLIFF, Inc., and Digital Garage. This event was part of Digital Garage's sponsorship of "<u>DIG SHIBUYA 2025</u>," a tech and art festival co-organized by Shibuya City. Additionally, REDCLIFF, Inc., a co-organizer of the event, is an alumni of Digital Garage's accelerator program, "Open Network Lab," making this initiative a significant example of our efforts in startup development.

For details on the concept, message, collaborating artists, and the introduction of "DiGi8^{*1}," please refer to Digital Garage's news release dated February 6, 2025.

■ Full version of the official movie for "DIG SHIBUYA DG DRONE SHOW"

YouTube: Digital Garage https://youtu.be/VSasJVNLIro



© DIG SHIBUYA DG DRONE SHOW

*1: DiGi8 (DejiHachi) will be sharing various content through its social media accounts in the future.



TikTok : digi8_official <u>https://www.tiktok.com/@digi8_official</u> Instagram: digi8_official https://www.instagram.com/digi8_official

冬 Digital Garage

NEWS RELEASE

■Company profile

Name: Digital Garage, Inc. (https://www.garage.co.jp/en/) Representative: Kaoru Hayashi, Representative Director, President Executive Officer and Group CEO Head office address: DG Bldg., 3-5-7 Ebisu Minami, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo Shibuya PARCO DG Bldg., 15-1 Udagawa-cho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo Date founded: August 1995 Business: Digital Garage's corporate purpose is "Designing 'New Context' for a sustainable society with technology." Digital Garage operates a payment business that provides one of the largest comprehensive payment platforms in Japan. In addition, DG has a marketing business that provides one-stop solutions in the digital and real world, and a startup investment and development business that reaches out to promising startups and technologies in Japan and

startup investment ar overseas.